
O/o Divisional Engineer
Ope ratio n/TGS p D C LA/i/a n a pa rthyration/WNP/,AE-T&C/F .No. LO / Dt:.No. T 2024

NDER NOTTCE N0. 05/ 2024-25

istered Contractors for the works
Sealed Tenders are invited from the

st.
No.

Specification

No.

Approx. value
of work in

Rs.( Excluding

GST.)

Cost of
tender

specifica-
tion

(lncluding
SC,ST)

2%Bid
security to

be paid

in Rs.

Bid issue Start
Date

Bid issue End

Date

Last Date for
Submission of

Bid

Technical Bid opening date Roster
Roster

Sl.No

E.

Tender /
Open

Tender

Open

Tender

1 w- 01 I 2024-25

Division Wanaparthy vjde WBS No. I-243340-01_12_0fi01

Estimate for oferection 0,5km of kv Chekamandhiinterlinking feeder
withfeeCer IVadnkv road feederapur feeder,both fromemanating

2a ta kv df inss.lnterlinkining danddugada Kothakotacolony
kothakota section in sub-Divisionoperation Kothakota in

1 1 9200.00 600 2384 13.12.2024 20.12.2024upto
'14:00 Hrs

20.12.2024upto
15:00 Hrs 21 .12.2024 General 51

0pen

Tender
DE level

I w- 02 I 2024-25

Eslirnate for erection of 'lNo. additional SMVA pTR to the existing 1X5
MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2XS MVA at 33/l 1KV

5Jamandadr in Operation Section Peddamandadi of Kothakota
Sub-division of Wan videDivisionaparthy No.WBS T -242140-0 2-03-
00

1 '15000.00 600 00 2300 13.12.2024 20 12.2024upto
14:00 Hrs

20 12.2024upto
15:00 Hrs 21 .12.2024 SC 52

Open

Tender
DE level

3 w- 03 t 2024-25

Kothakota in operation Division Wanaparthy vide WBS No. T-243340-01
12-01-002.

forEstirnate oferection 0.850K[/ of kvinterlinking roadmadanaput
with kv mabavanam bothfeeder feeder fromEmanating

JJ/ I IKV SSvenkatagiri at near road.lnterlinkining Hyderabad tnhighway
Kothakota .town kothakotaopei'ation sub-Divisionoperation 1 i8700.00 600.00 2374 13.12.2024 20 12.2024upto

'14:00 Hrs
20 12 2024upto

15:00 Hrs 21 .12.2024 General 53
Open

Tender
DE level

4 w- 04 I 2024-25

I-2421

forEstimate of No.providing 5MVAadditional toPTR the No.existing
PTRA lhus a total ofmaking at2X5I\4VAcapacity 33/1 KV Sugur

tn Pebbair ofSection Kothakota Sub- Divisicn 0f Wanaparthy
Division t,ide No,WBS 40-01- 2-6-0o

I 63300.00 600 00 3266 13.12.2024 20 12.2024upto
14:00 Hrs

20 12.2024upto
15:00 Hrs 21.12.2024 General 54

Open

Tender
DE level

6 w-05 t2024-25

Estimate for erection of 1 No. additional SMVA pTR to the existing 1X5
MVA PTR thus making a total capacity of 2X5 MVA at 33/1 1KV

SS in Operation Section pebbair of Kothakota Sub-
division of Wanaparthy Division vide WBS No. T_242140-0 1-12_02-002.

1 63300.00 600.00 3266 13.12.2024 20.12.2024upto
14:00 Hrs

20 12.2024upto
15:00 Hrs 21 12.2024 General 55 DE level

Name of the work

venkalagiri

1

i11 tn



o w-0612024-25
Estimate for erection of 3.00 KM 6.3 KV interlinking line at Pedddagudem

Thanda village in Operation section Wanaparthy Rural in Operation Sub-

Divisron Wanaparthy vide WBS No. T-243340-01-11-04-001

255400.00 600.00 51 08 't3.12.2024 20 12 2024upto
14:00 Hrs

20.12.2024upto
15:00 Hrs

21 12.2024 General 56
Open

Tender
DE level

7 w-07 t2024-25

Estimate for providing of 1 No. additional SMVA PTR to the existing 1No.

SMVA PTR thus making a total capacity of.2XsMVA at 33/1 1 KV

Rajapeta Sub-station in Wanapiffy Rural Section of Wanaparthy Sub-

Division of Wanaparthy Division of Wanapafty vide WBS No. T-242140'

0'l-1144-001.

525500.00 600.00 10510 13.12.2024
20.12.2o24upto

14:00 Hrs
20.12.2024upto

15:00 Hrs
21 .12.2024 57

Open

Tender
DE level

8 w-08 t2024-25

Estimate for Erection of 2.0km 33KV interlinking of 33KV Gopaipet

feede(Emanating from 132/33 KVSS Wanaparthy) with 33KV Buddaram

feede(Emanaling from 132/33 KVSS Wanaparthy) at Yedutla Road,

Gopalpet (V) to provide alternate source to 33/1 l KV Gopalpet SS and

33/1 1KV Polikepahad SS in Operation section Gopalpet in Wanaparthy

Sub Division in Wanaparthy Division vide WBS No. T-2431-40-01-11-06-

001.

365500.00 600.00 731 0 13.12.2024
20.12.2024upto

14:00 Hrs
20.12.2024up1o

'15:00 Hrs
21 .12.2024 ST 58

Open

Tender
DE level

for each

2 Detaals can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/lVanaparthy on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM.

3 Cost of Tender Specification should be paid in the shape of D'D drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elecl.,/

tgspdcl/Operation,Wanaparthy" Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Wanaparthy.

4 lf any person desires to have the specification by post, he should pay an additional amount of

Rs 50-00 {Rupees: Fifty Only) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification. The

department will not be responsible for any delay Or non+eceipt of the specifications in time Sent by post.

5 .The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded unda any circumstances.

6 The undersigned reserves the right to reject any 0r all the tenders without assigning any reason.

To

The Junior Accounts Officer/GAS/D, O./Wanaparthy.

The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist. Stores/Wanapafty

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operation- They are requested to display in the notice board.

ENGINEER,

OPERATION, WANAPARTHY

General



Copy submitted to
The Chief Engineer/Operation/TGSPDCURuTaI Zone/Hyderabad

The Chief Engineer/O&M/l"GSPDCUCorporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad

The Chief Engineer/P&MM/TGSPDCUMint Compound/Hyderabad

The Superintending Engineer/Operation/Wanaparthy

Copy to Notice board.


